

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.6006 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
12.	11.11.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>W.P.No.6006 of 2023</u> At request of the learned Government Pleader, list the matter on 13.11.2025. Delete the matter from the caption 'for appearance' and post under the caption 'for final hearing'. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> For not filing of counter-affidavit, as directed by this Court, this Court ordered appearance of respondent No.3-Joint Collector. Respondent No.3-Joint Collector filed counter-affidavit. Therefore, for the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is ordered. Consequently, the presence of respondent No.3-Joint Collector is hereby dispensed with. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Leave is granted. Counter-affidavit is taken on file. _____ TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--